

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv. for  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The civil appeal is dismissed in default in terms of the signed  
order.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call, no  
one appears for the appellant. The civil appeal is dismissed in  
default.

.....J.  
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.  
(V.S. Sirpurkar)

New Delhi;  
January 27, 2009.