

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RESTORATION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Nath, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv. for
M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv. for
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 1 is allowed in terms of signed order. The civil
appeal is restored to its original number.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Agrawal, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file
counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' time
thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

I.A. No. 1 - application for restoration is allowed.

The appeal be restored to its original number.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

New Delhi;
April 2, 2009.