

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.2 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Nath, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv. for  
M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We make an interim order to the effect that the  
appellant shall deposit the entire amount before the Commission  
as determined by the Commission within a period of eight weeks  
and out of which the respondent shall be permitted to withdraw  
50% of the amount so deposited subject to furnishing a security

2

to the satisfaction of the Commission. We, however, make it  
clear that if the appellant does not deposit the amount within  
eight weeks, the application for stay shall be deemed to have  
been dismissed.(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master