

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of the appeal and office report)  
(With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 In C.A. No. 4276/2009

(Appln. for leave to withdraw the appeal)

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/01/2011        These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3(Applications for leave to withdraw the appeals) in  
Civil Appeal No. 6733 of 2008 and Civil Appeal No. 4276 of 2009  
are allowed.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the  
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO. 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4276 OF 2009

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3( Applications for leave to withdraw the appeals) in Civil Appeal No. 6733 of 2008 and Civil Appeal No. 4276 of 2009 are allowed.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

It is needless to say that with the withdrawal of the appeals, all interim orders shall stand vacated.

The amounts deposited by the appellants may now be refunded to them.

.....J.  
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 21, 2011