

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No.4/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.4 of 2011, returnable two weeks hence.

Liberty is given to the learned Advocate for the applicant-respondent to serve learned counsel for the appellant in the meantime.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar