

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6733 OF 2008

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order and office report)
(I.A. No. 4 is for clarification of Court's Order dated 21.1.2011)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)s

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6733 OF 2008

|FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|M/S SHAKUMBHRI EXPORTS AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

This is an application filed by the respondents-applicant seeking clarification of Court's order dated 21st January, 2011.

We have heard learned counsel for the respondents-applicant.

In our opinion, order dated 21st January, 2011 needs a slight clarification so that the decree-holder is able to withdraw the remaining 50% of the amount which has been deposited with the Registrar of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi. The applicant-decree-holder herein is permitted to withdraw the amount deposited by the Insurance Company for the satisfaction of the decree.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.

(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

New Delhi,
March 15, 2013